
www.skills4study.com - the leading study skills website with FREE study tips, downloads and advice 

Palgrave Study Guides 

Authoring a PhD 
Business Degree Success 
Career Skills 
Critical Thinking Skills 
e-Learning Skills (2nd edn) 
Effective Communication for 

Arts and Humanities Students 
Effective Communication for 

Science and Technology 
The Exam Skills Handbook 
The Foundations of Research 
The Good Supervisor 
How to Manage your Arts, Humanities and 

Social Science Degree 
How to Manage your Distance and 

Open Learning Course 
How to Manage your Postgraduate Course 
How to Manage your Science and 

Technology Degree 
How to Study Foreign Languages 
How to Use Your Reading in Your Essays 
How to Write Better Essays (2nd edn) 
How to Write your Undergraduate Dissertation 
IT Skills for Successful Study 
The International Student Handbook 
Making Sense of Statistics 
The Mature Student's Guide to Writing (2nd edn) 
The Personal Tutor's Handbook 
The Postgraduate Research Handbook (2nd edn) 
Presentation Skills for Students 

Palgrave Study Guides: literature 
General Editors: John Peck and Martin Coyle 

How to Begin Studying English Literature 
(3rd edn) 

How to Study a jane Austen Novel (2nd edn) 
How to Study a Charles Dickens Novel 
How to Study Chaucer (2nd edn) 
How to Study an E. M. Forster Novel 
How to Study james joyce 
How to Study Linguistics (2nd edn) 

The Principles of Writing in Psychology 
Professional Writing (2nd edn) 
Researching Online 
Research Using IT 
Skills for Success 
The Student's Guide to Writing (2nd edn) 
The Student Life Handbook 
The Study Abroad Handbook 
The Study Skills Handbook (3rd edn) 
Study Skills for Speakers of English as a 

Second Language 
Studying the Built Environment 
Studying Business at MBA and Masters Level 
Studying Economics 
Studying History (3rd edn) 
Studying Law (2nd edn) 
Studying Mathematics and its Applications 
Studying Modem Drama (2nd edn) 
Studying Physics 
Studying Programming 
Studying psychology (2nd edn) 
Teaching Study Skills and Supporting Learning 
Work Placements - a Survival Guide for Students 
Write it Right 
Writing for Engineers (3rd edn) 
Writing for Nursing and Midwifery Students 

How to Study Modem Poetry 
How to Study a Novel (2nd edn) 
How to Study a Poet 
How to study a Renaissance Play 
How to Study Romantic Poetry (2nd edn) 
How to Study a Shakespeare Play (2nd edn) 
How to Study Television 
Practical Criticism 

How to Write 
your Undergraduate 
Dissertation 

Bryan Greetham 

palgrave 
acmillan 



Contents 

preface 

Acknowledgements 

Introduction 

Part I 

I 

2 

Part 2 

3 
4 

Examiners and supervisors 
Examiners: What are they looking for? 
Working with your supervisor 

Generating and developing original ideas 
What activities suit you best? 
Types of research 

ix 

x 

5 

7 
14 

21 
23 

30 

5 What interests you most? 41 
6 Generating your own ideas 49 
7 Developing your ideas I: Causal relations 58 

8 Developing your ideas 2: Conceptual relations 67 

9 Original questions and hypotheses 1: Using analogies 80 

10 Original questions and hypotheses 2: Working with your 
structures 87 

Part 3 

II 
12 

Part 4 
13 
14 

Deciding on your project 
Searching the literature 
Choosing the topic 

Organising your work 
Planning your research 
Managing your time 

15 Your retrieval system 
16 Reading 
17 Note-taking 

Part 5 

18 

19 

Doing your research 
Qualitative and quantitative research 
Secondary sources 

vii 

99 
101 

112 

123 
125 
136 
149 
157 

166 

177 
179 
187 



viii Contents 1 

20 Primary sources 1: Quantitative research 
21 Primary sources 2: Designing and distributing your 

questionnaire 
22 Primary sources 3: Qualitative research - interviews and 

focus groups 
23 Primary sources 4: Qualitative research - case studies and 

observations 

Part 6 Planning your dissertation 
24 The main components and introduction 
25 The literature review 
26 Research methods, findings, conclusions and appendices 

Part 7 Organising your thinking 
27 Developing consistent arguments I: The components 
28 Developing consistent arguments 2: The connections 
29 Using evidence I: Describing it 
30 Using evidence 2: Drawing inferences 
31 Using evidence 3: Creating causal connections 
32 Using language I: Clarity 
33 Using language 2: Consistency 

Part 8 Writing your dissertation 
34 The first draft 
35 Style I: Finding your own voice 
36 Style 2: Simplicity and economy 

Part 9 Plagiarism, referencing and bibliographies 
37 Plagiarism 
38 Referencing and bibliographies 

Part 10 Editing 
39 Revision I: The structure 
40 Revision 2: The content 

Conclusion 

Bibliography 

Index 

195 

201 

212 

220 

231 
233 
239 
248 

259 
261 
271 
281 
289 
298 
306 
319 

323 
325 
334 
339 

349 
351 
358 

371 
373 
381 

388 

389 

390 

Preface 

Like dissertations, a large part of this book is about thinking. As I've said a 
number of times throughout it, dissertations are set as assignments to give 
teachers a window into the minds of their students, to see how they think, 
not just what they think. It is for this reason that I have avoided burdening 
the text with too many references. Not only does this tend to break up the 
text, making it difficult to read with any fluency, but if these arguments are to 
show you how to think, they should be convincing enough on their own 
merits without appeals to outside help. 

Of course, dissertations are also about more practical matters. All of these 
are here too. Indeed, every aspect and every stage of producing a disserta
tion is explained in these pages, from generating your first ideas about what 
you might like to research, to binding and submitting your work. You will 
learn how to get the most out of your relationship with your supervisor, how 
to generate your best ideas and develop them into interesting, original 
research projects, how to plan your research, manage your time and read 
and take notes more effectively, and how to work with primary and 
secondary sources, choosing from the complete range of quantitative and 
qualitative research techniques. 

And, of course, it is also about writing - the most difficult form of think
ing. You will learn how to plan every detail of each chapter, how to construct 
sound arguments, use language consistently and deploy your evidence 
convincingly, and how to convey your ideas simply and economically with a 
light effective style to produce a memorable, thought-provoking piece of 
work. Then, finally, you will learn how to revise and edit your dissertation, so 
that the quality of your work and the extent of your achievements really 
shine through. 

I hope you find this book not just helpful. but perhaps most of all a source 
of insights and inspiration, from which you will gain confidence. Researching 
and writing a dissertation is a daunting challenge. But it is only daunting 
because it is new, something you've not done before, not because it is 
beyond you. 

ix 




