www.skills4study.com - the leading study skills website with FREE study tips, downloads and advice

Palgrave Study Guides

Authoring a PhD Business Degree Success Career Skills Critical Thinking Skills e-Learning Skills (2nd edn) Effective Communication for Arts and Humanities Students Effective Communication for Science and Technology The Exam Skills Handbook The Foundations of Research The Good Supervisor How to Manage your Arts, Humanities and Social Science Degree How to Manage your Distance and Open Learning Course How to Manage your Postgraduate Course How to Manage your Science and Technology Degree How to Study Foreign Languages How to Use Your Reading in Your Essays How to Write Better Essays (2nd edn) How to Write your Undergraduate Dissertation IT Skills for Successful Study The International Student Handbook Making Sense of Statistics The Mature Student's Guide to Writing (2nd edn) The Personal Tutor's Handbook

The Principles of Writing in Psychology Professional Writing (2nd edn) Researching Online Research Using IT Skills for Success The Student's Guide to Writing (2nd edn) The Student Life Handbook The Study Abroad Handbook The Study Skills Handbook (3rd edn) Study Skills for Speakers of English as a Second Language Studying the Built Environment Studying Business at MBA and Masters Level Studying Economics Studying History (3rd edn) Studying Law (2nd edn) Studying Mathematics and its Applications Studying Modern Drama (2nd edn) Studying Physics Studying Programming Studying Psychology (2nd edn) Teaching Study Skills and Supporting Learning Work Placements - a Survival Guide for Students Write it Right Writing for Engineers (3rd edn)

Palgrave Study Guides: Literature

Presentation Skills for Students

General Editors: John Peck and Martin Coyle

The Postgraduate Research Handbook (2nd edn)

How to Begin Studying English Literature (3rd edn)

How to Study a Jane Austen Novel (2nd edn) How to Study a Charles Dickens Novel

now to study a Charles Dickens Novel

How to Study Chaucer (2nd edn)

How to Study an E. M. Forster Novel

How to Study James Joyce

How to Study Linguistics (2nd edn)

How to Study Modern Poetry How to Study a Novel (2nd edn) How to Study a Poet

How to Study a Renaissance Play

How to Study Romantic Poetry (2nd edn)

How to Study a Shakespeare Play (2nd edn)

Writing for Nursing and Midwifery Students

How to Study Television

Practical Criticism

How to Write your Undergraduate Dissertation

Bryan Greetham



Contents

Preface		ix
Acknowledgements		x
Introduction		1
Part 1	Examiners and supervisors	5
1	Examiners: What are they looking for?	7
2	Working with your supervisor	14
Part 2	Generating and developing original ideas	21
3	What activities suit you best?	23
4	Types of research	30
5	What interests you most?	41
6	Generating your own ideas	49
7	Developing your ideas 1: Causal relations	58
8	Developing your ideas 2: Conceptual relations	67
9	Original questions and hypotheses 1: Using analogies	80
10	Original questions and hypotheses 2: Working with your	
	structures	87
Part 3	Deciding on your project	99
11	Searching the literature	101
12	Choosing the topic	112
Part 4	Organising your work	123
13	Planning your research	125
14	Managing your time	136
15	Your retrieval system	149
16	Reading	157
17	Note-taking	166
Part 5	Doing your research	177
18	Qualitative and quantitative research	179
19	Secondary sources	187

20	Primary sources 1: Quantitative research	195
21	Primary sources 2: Designing and distributing your questionnaire	
22	Primary sources 3: Qualitative research – interviews and	201
22	focus groups	212
23	Primary sources 4: Qualitative research – case studies and	212
	observations - Quantum research - Case studies and	220
Part (6 Planning your dissertation	231
24	The main components and introduction	233
25	The literature review	239
26	Research methods, findings, conclusions and appendices	248
Part 1	G G,	259
27	Developing consistent arguments 1: The components	261
28	Developing consistent arguments 2: The connections	271
29	Using evidence 1: Describing it	281
30	Using evidence 2: Drawing inferences	289
31	Using evidence 3: Creating causal connections	298
32	Using language 1: Clarity	306
33	Using language 2: Consistency	319
Part 8	3 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	323
34	The first draft	325
35	Style 1: Finding your own voice	334
36	Style 2: Simplicity and economy	339
Part 9	0 ,	349
37	Plagiarism	351
38	Referencing and bibliographies	358
Part 1		371
39	Revision 1: The structure	373
40	Revision 2: The content	381
Conclusion		388
Bibliography		389
ndex		390

Preface

Like dissertations, a large part of this book is about thinking. As I've said a number of times throughout it, dissertations are set as assignments to give teachers a window into the minds of their students, to see *how* they think, not just *what* they think. It is for this reason that I have avoided burdening the text with too many references. Not only does this tend to break up the text, making it difficult to read with any fluency, but if these arguments are to show you how to think, they should be convincing enough on their own merits without appeals to outside help.

Of course, dissertations are also about more practical matters. All of these are here too. Indeed, every aspect and every stage of producing a dissertation is explained in these pages, from generating your first ideas about what you might like to research, to binding and submitting your work. You will learn how to get the most out of your relationship with your supervisor, how to generate your best ideas and develop them into interesting, original research projects, how to plan your research, manage your time and read and take notes more effectively, and how to work with primary and secondary sources, choosing from the complete range of quantitative and qualitative research techniques.

And, of course, it is also about writing – the most difficult form of thinking. You will learn how to plan every detail of each chapter, how to construct sound arguments, use language consistently and deploy your evidence convincingly, and how to convey your ideas simply and economically with a light effective style to produce a memorable, thought-provoking piece of work. Then, finally, you will learn how to revise and edit your dissertation, so that the quality of your work and the extent of your achievements really shine through.

I hope you find this book not just helpful, but perhaps most of all a source of insights and inspiration, from which you will gain confidence. Researching and writing a dissertation is a daunting challenge. But it is only daunting because it is new, something you've not done before, not because it is beyond you.